Race Date
January 06, 2019

Team - TEAM TROPHY
Team Score (places): 31

91 ANDIE COZZARELLI
15 SAMMY GEORGE
524 KIM MALONEY
111 RITA DORRY
53 CHRISTINE BRUGH
272 MICHELLE MEADOWS
121 MELISSA EDWARDS
178 SUSETTE HARVEY
344 SANDRA POTTER
181 LISA HATHAWAY

Team - TEAM BOND BROTHERS
Team Score (places): 56
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1 211 NANCY JURGENS
2 108 RHEA DEROIAN
3 302 TINA MORRISON
4 37 SARAH BIGELOW
5 208 HEATHER JONES
6 460 STEPHANIE HEALEY
7 20 ALICIA BADER
8 49 KELLY BROCCIO
9 157 LIZ GOODMAN
10 25 PAIGE NEMEC
11 333 JEANIE PETERSON
12 104 CHRISTINE DEKRAKER
13 509 AMANDA BLACK
14 43 HANNAH BOWEN
15 16 KELLEY AVERETTE
16 291 MARGARET MOAKLEY
17 505 MILA ABER
18 41 ANGEL BOND
19 226 LAURA KELLY
20 440 MADISON TYSON
21 400 LEE W SMITH
22 253 JACINTA MARUM
23 166 LOUISE GUARDINO
24 438 BRIDGET TYSON

Team - TEAM PONYSAURUS
Team Score (places): 56

1 18 SARA WICKMAN

RESULTS BY: TAR RIVER TIMING, LLC

THE MILL CHILL 4 MILER
Final Team Results

Women

Overall
Place
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More Than 7

4

8

10

16

18

21

22
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7

Cumulative
Place

Finish Position
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11
31
104
202

Finish Position

12
22
38
56
77
99

Finish Position

Cumulative Time
Time Time Back

- 1
Average Time: 24:49.6

23:12.0 23:12.0 0:00.0
23:18.6 46:30.6 0:06.5
23:22.1  1:09:52.8 0:10.1
24:31.3 1:34:24.2 1:19.3
29:47.8  2:04:07.9 6:35.7
39:41.4  2:43:49.4 16:29.3
44:32.2  3:27:33.0 21:20.1
45:33.4  4:12:48.1 22:21.3
49:13.8  5:01:37.0 26:01.7
50:01.7 5:51:11.5 26:49.6

2
Average Time: 26:36.3

23:44.5 23:43.1 0:00.0
26:30.7 50:12.2 2:46.2
26:43.0 1:16:51.9 2:58.5
27:48.4  1:44:38.1 4:03.9
28:27.5 2:13:01.6 4:43.0
29:590.5  2:42:58.8 6:15.0
31:12.7  3:13:58.9 7:28.2
33:23.9  3:46:45.6 9:39.4
34:41.9 4:21:11.1 10:57.4
35:43.1  4:56:47.2 11:58.6
35:55.0 5:32:34.8 12:10.5
35:58.8  6:08:27.7 12:14.3
38:25.5 6:46:20.9 14:41.0
39:40.5 7:25:53.8 15:56.0
39:40.5 8:05:28.0 15:56.0
40:52.3  8:45:52.6 17:07.8
40:55.4  9:26:32.6 17:10.9
41:03.3 10:07:28.8 17:18.8
42:04.7 10:49:25.7 18:20.2
44:42.2 11:33:30.0 20:57.7
45:24.4 12:18:08.9 21:39.9
48:27.2 13:05:59.2 24:42.7
52:32.4 13:57:44.2 28:47.9
58:09.3 14:55:14.8 34:24.8

3
Average Time: 26:44.3

24:39.8 24:36.6 0:00.0

01/06/2019 03:42:19



THE MILL CHILL 4 MILER

Race Date
January 06, 2019 Final Team Results
Women
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
Team - TEAM PONYSAURUS Finish Position- 3
Team Score (places): 56 Average Time: 26:44.3

2 134 STEPHANIE FLOWERS 9 15 26:37.0 51:11.0 1:57.2

3 433 KELLY KILGORE 12 27 27:21.6  1:18:30.2 2:41.8

4 123 BRENDA ESQUIVEL 14 41 27:42.7  1:46:05.0 3:02.9

5 446 ZOE WADE 15 56 27:44.3  2:13:41.6 3:04.5

6 149 MARY LEE GIBSON 23 79 31:15.5  2:44:49.2 6:35.7

7 329 JULIANNE PAYNE 41 120 34:08.6  3:18:40.6 9:28.8

8 256 LAURIE MATECKI More Than 7 35:11.5 3:53:34.6 10:31.7

9 141 CARRIE FREDE More Than 7 36:57.5 4:30:15.0  12:17.7
10 499 JILL ZALEWSKI More Than 7 37:30.5 5:07:28.6 12:50.7
11 8 AMELIA ALEXANDER More Than 7 37:59.9 5:45:14.6 13:20.1
12 150 SUZANNE GIES More Than 7 39:09.4 6:24:18.3 14:29.6
13 64 JESSICA MCLAUGHLIN More Than 7 44:53.2 7:08:451  20:13.4

Team - TEAM KOI POND Finish Position- 4

Team Score (places): 130 Average Time: 30:35.1

1 264 COLLEEN MCCARTHY 13 13 27:27.5 27:24.2 0:00.0

2 503 ANGELA ZUPANCIC 19 32 30:05.2 56:56.7 2:37.7

3 144 LYDIA FREEMAN 30 62 31:50.9  1:28:37.0 4:23.4

4 381 KAYLA SCHERF 32 94 32:01.5 2:00:33.2 4:33.9

5 103 MADELEINE DEESE 36 130 32:28.0 2:32:55.9 5:00.5

6 229 ANNIE LAND 45 175 34:03.5 3:06:54.4 6:35.9

7 148 TIFFANY GARZONE 47 222 34:45.7  3:41:23.3 7:18.1

8 137 TREVOR FOOTE More Than 7 38:09.9 4:18:53.7 10:42.3

9 350 ELEANOR RAMEY More Than 7 38:19.5 4:56:46.4  10:52.0
10 431 RHONDA TANNER More Than 7 40:08.2 5:36:44.0  12:40.6
11 192 KIMBERLY HOFF More Than 7 42:10.2 6:18:23.4  14:42.6
12 270 ALLYSON MCNIFF More Than 7 42:31.2  7:00:23.3 15:03.7
13 72 SARA CHRISTOPH More Than 7 42:48.6  7:42:47.3 15:21.1
14 96 JAMIE CURLINGS More Than 7 43:04.6  8:25:24.2 15:37.1
15 216 HEATHER KEETER More Than 7 45:05.6  9:09:55.6 17:38.1
16 410 MINDIE STANFORD More Than 7 45:41.4  9:55:12.1 18:13.8
17 420 CARRIE STRICKLAND More Than 7 48:16.9 10:43:04.0  20:49.4
18 481 MICHELLE WILLIAMS More Than 7 48:22.9 11:31:07.0  20:55.4
19 492 NANCY WORSINGER More Than 7 52:21.1 12:22:55.1  24:53.5
20 259 ASHLEY MATTHEWS More Than 7 54:46.7 13:17:01.5  27:19.1
21 231 SARAH BETH LASSO More Than 7 54:43.6 14:11:13.8  27:16.0
22 186 ANNAHELLARD More Than 7 58:07.6 15:08:43.5  30:40.0
23 336 JENPICHA More Than 7 59:35.0 16:07:47.4  32:07.5
24 307 LIZZ NELSON More Than 7 59:35.0 17:06:51.7  32:07.4
25 348 SANDY More Than 7 1:00:24.6  18:06:50.1  32:57.1
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Race Date
January 06, 2019

THE MILL CHILL 4 MILER
Final Team Results

Women
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back

Team - TEAM 217 BREW WORKS Finish Position- 5

Team Score (places): 178 Average Time: 32:53.9
1 258 MARIAN MATHEWS 24 24 31:19.0 31:08.2 0:00.0
2 273 MARISOL MENDOZA 26 50 31:26.2 1:02:24.5 0:07.1
3 387 PAULA SHEARON 34 84 32:145 1:34:28.3 0:55.4
4 462 HEATHER WESTBERG 42 126 34:06.8 2:08:20.8 2:47.7
5 496 KAY YARBROUGH 52 178 36:26.6  2:44:29.6 5:07.5
6 28 BRANDIE BEEBE 75 253 40:37.5 3:24:48.1 9:18.5
7 230 JILL LANE 124 377 53:13.3  4:17:31.2 21:54.2
Team - TEAM TARBORO Finish Position- 6

Team Score (places): 226 Average Time: 34:34.4
1 407 ALLORA SPRUILL 11 11 27:12.7 27:10.3 0:00.0
2 335 PAT PETRUZZIELLO 28 39 31:36.2 58:37.9 4:23.4
3 271 LISA MEADOWS 38 77 33:09.3 1:31:33.8 5:56.6
4 183 SHERIHAYES 64 141 39:01.4 2:10:07.8 11:48.6
5 467 CINDY WHITEHURST 85 226 43:01.2 2:52:52.1 15:48.4
6 176 SUSAN HARRIS 91 317 43:57.9 3:36:16.9 16:45.1
7 449 CHRISTIE WALSTON 100 417 44:50.9  4:20:42.1 17:38.2
8 189 KAREN HILL More Than 7 49:27.5 5:09:54.1 22:14.8
9 379 ALICE SCHENALL More Than 7 1:01:55.0 6:11:21.6 34:42.2
Team - TEAM BIG BOSS Finish Position- 7

Team Score (places): 233 Average Time: 35:02.5
1 193 AIMEE HOLTSCLAW 25 25 31:16.5 31:11.2 0:00.0
2 269 JANEL MCMILLAN 46 71 34:18.4  1:05:21.5 3:01.8
3 459 JESSICA WELCH 49 120 36:01.0 1:40:53.7 4:44.4
4 147 EMILY GARR 56 176 37:09.0 2:17:46.1 5:52.4
5 310 KAYLEA NICHOLSON 57 233 37:43.4 2:55:12.5 6:26.9
6 266 BRIANNA MCKELVEY 58 291 37:47.9 3:32:445 6:31.3
7 472 ELIZABETH WILHELM 79 370 41:45.1  4:14:13.6 10:28.5
8 5 WINNIE ABER More Than 7 44:58.5  4:58:57.0 13:41.9
9 443 REBEKAH VINCENT More Than 7 48:12.1 5:46:35.8 16:55.6
Team - TEAM TROLLINGWOOD Finish Position- 8

Team Score (places): 297 Average Time: 37:32.0
1 502 JENNIFER ZIMMERMAN 33 33 32:08.4 31:57.8 0:00.0
2 129 MIKAYLA FEDERICO 35 68 32:17.2  1:04:06.1 0:08.8
3 452 STACY WARNER 54 122 36:32.0 1:40:27.1 4:23.6
4 132 LAURIE FINCHER 60 182 38:07.5 2:18:23.7 5:59.1
5 238 AMY LIMA 115 297 49:28.5  3:07:40.4 17:20.1
6 345 EMILY PRICE 128 425 59:35.2  4:06:46.0 27:26.8
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Race Date

Bib No

January 06, 2019

Name

Team - TEAM UPTOWN
Team Score (places): 351

406
242
436
371
113

ga b~ WN P

CATHERINE SPRINGER
KENDRA LOIGNON
CHRISTINE TROMPAK
MOLLY ROUSE

BLAIR DRIVER

THE MILL CHILL 4 MILER

Final Team Results

Women

Overall
Place

72

82

89
101

Team - TEAM PLANETARY ELIXIRS
Team Score (places): 362

244
454
239
308
320
172
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Team - TEAM DOUBLE BARLEY

CLARA LORD

ARIEL WATSON
JULIE LINDER

PENNY NEVILLE
CHARLENE OUTLAND
MEGHAN HARDUK

Team Score (places): 365

163
323
213
397
312

ga b~ WDN P

ISABELLE GRIMM
KIM PAISLEY
CAROL KANNING
DEANNE SMITH
ANGELA NIEVES

Team - TEAM HOPFLY
Team Score (places): 374

195
457
476
373
470
418
283
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AMANDA HOOKS
BECCA WEAVER

EMILY WILLIAMS
NANCI-BETH ROUTHIER
MELISSA WHITLEY
KELLER STRANDBERG
LEIGH MILLNER

Team - TEAM BULL DURHAM
Team Score (places): 374

267
194

69
152

A WDN P

RESULTS BY

TONYA MCKINNON
NINA PAOLONI
KILEY CHAVEZ
HANNAH GILBERT

: TAR RIVER TIMING, LLC

39
50
74
86
113
130

17
63
84
94
107

31
40
81
110
112
120
121

59
66
76
80

Cumulative
Place

Time

Finish Position- 9
Average Time: 39:05.6

7
79
161
250
351

26:05.0
39:36.4
42:17.6
43:39.9
45:02.3

Finish Position - 10
Average Time: 40:15.1

39
89
163
249
362
492

33:26.6
36:33.8
41:02.9
43:12.7
49:14.9
1:00:05.9

Finish Position - 11
Average Time: 39:41.7

17
80
164
258
365

Finish Position

31

71
152
262
374
494
615

Finish Position

59
125
201
281

27:56.4
38:35.7
42:28.0
44:15.7
46:53.4

12

Cumulative

Time

26:02.3
1:05:27.7
1:47:25.1
2:30:45.2
3:15:28.2

33:17.9
1:09:10.0
1:49:25.1
2:32:17.1
3:21:15.7
4:20:44.4

27:55.5
1:06:01.3
1:48:15.1
2:31:53.0
3:18:28.7

Time
Back

0:00.0
13:31.4
16:12.6
17:34.8
18:57.3

0:00.0
3:07.1
7:36.2
9:46.1
15:48.2
26:39.2

0:00.0
10:39.2
14:31.5
16:19.2
18:56.9

Average Time: 40:40.0

31:59.7
33:42.5
42:03.9
47:53.0
48:59.5
51:46.0
52:15.2

13

31:54.6
1:05:29.5
1:47:13.5
2:34:55.5
3:23:20.0
4:14:24.5
5:05:58.2

0:00.0

1:42.7
10:04.2
15:53.3
16:59.8
19:46.3
20:15.5

Average Time: 40:27.7

37:42.0
39:03.9
40:55.3
41:55.5

37:35.7
1:16:20.4
1:57:00.3
2:38:41.8

0:00.0
1:21.9
3:13.3
4:13.5

01/06/2019 03:42:19



THE MILL CHILL 4 MILER

Race Date
January 06, 2019 Final Team Results
Women
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back

Team - TEAM BULL DURHAM Finish Position - 13

Team Score (places): 374 Average Time: 40:27.7
5 153 SUSIE GILBERT 93 374 43:50.6  3:22:18.5 6:08.6
Team - TEAM LONERIDER Finish Position - 14

Team Score (places): 377 Average Time: 40:38.6
1 511 KINNIE PRUDEN 27 27 31:36.2 31:27.1 0:00.0
2 512 RINAFIGNA 51 78 36:48.9 1:07:32.7 5:12.6
3 63 LISA CASTILLE 90 168 43:45.7 1:50:53.4  12:09.4
4 414 LISASTELL 104 272 46:32.7 2:37:03.0  14:56.4
5 289 JANET MITCHELL 105 377 46:32.9  3:23:13.1 14:56.6
6 34 KATIE BENSON 117 494 49:58.9  4:12:47.0  18:22.6
7 439 KAREN TYSON 118 612 50:02.1 5:02:21.3 18:25.8
8 358 FAITHREGN More Than 7 52:24.8 5:53:56.6  20:48.5
Team - TEAM DUCK RABBIT Finish Position - 15

Team Score (places): 378 Average Time: 40:10.9
1 425 KRISTYN SUPER 37 37 32:52.1 32:40.3 0:00.0
2 364 MEGAN ROBERTS 62 99 38:28.0 1:10:41.5 5:35.8
3 155 ELLEN GOLDBERG 87 186 43:06.6  1:53:34.8  10:14.4
4 442 SHERRY VICK 95 281 44:03.5 2:37:13.3 11:11.3
5 170 JOHANNA HANNAN 97 378 44:00.4  3:20:54.8  11:08.2
Team - TEAM FUNGUYS Finish Position - 16

Team Score (places): 411 Average Time: 42:11.7
1 247 LAURA MAILE 29 29 31:41.9 31:37.4 0:00.0
2 428 JORDAN TABOR 69 98 39:44.1 1:10:36.9 8:02.2
3 160 SUZANNE GRIFFIN 88 186 43:43.3 1:53:50.8  12:01.4
4 124 ANNESS 106 292 46:30.7  2:40:21.6 14:48.8
5 353 KAYLA REAMS 119 411 50:46.3  3:30:58.6 19:04.4
Team - TEAM BDD Finish Position - 17

Team Score (places): 436 Average Time: 43:19.0
1 126 MICHELLE LEMPERT 55 55 36:45.9 36:27.5 0:00.0
2 516 BRITTANY BROUWERS 67 122 39:04.1 1:15:12.8 2:18.1
3 204 KAREN JARRELL 83 205 42:33.9  1:57:10.6 5:47.9
4 190 TIFFANY HILL 109 314 48:19.1  2:44:41.9 11:33.2
5 179 DARLENE HASSELL 122 436 52:36.9 3:36:35.4  15:50.9
6 223 ELIZABETH LADUKE 131 567 1:06:50.9  4:42:57.8  30:05.0
7 80 MARY COLEMAN 133 700 1:12:26.0 5:54:38.6  35:40.0

RESULTS BY: TAR RIVER TIMING, LLC 5 01/06/2019 03:42:19



THE MILL CHILL 4 MILER

Race Date
January 06, 2019 Final Team Results
Women
Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back

Team - TEAM HARLEM / SPACE WAY Finish Position - 18

Team Score (places): 438 Average Time: 42:48.7
1 125 JUSTINE HOMIAK 53 53 36:36.9 36:17.7 0:00.0
2 295 DONNA MORALES 70 123 39:33.9 1:15:23.3 2:57.0
3 1 URSULA FORRESTER 96 219 44:235  1:59:03.0 7:46.6
4 84 SARAH COLLINS 108 327 47:17.7 2:45:40.6  10:40.7
5 396 CINDY SMITH 111 438 48:47.0 3:34:03.9  12:10.0
Team - TEAM BRICE'S BREWING Finish Position - 19

Team Score (places): 441 Average Time: 46:12.4
1 58 LINDA BUTLER 65 65 39:34.9 38:37.4 0:00.0
2 421 MISTE STRICKLAND 68 133 39:18.4  1:17:32.4
3 330 MARTHAPEED 77 210 41:54.1  1:58:52.7 2:19.1
4 47 KAREN BRIXON 99 309 44:49.2  2:43:17.4 5:14.3
5 285 CATHRINE MILLS 132 441 1:08:30.7 3:51:02.0  28:55.8
Team - TEAM WHITE STREET Finish Position - 20

Team Score (places): 443 Average Time: 45:20.8
1 254 DANAE MEDLIN 43 43 34:02.2 33:55.3 0:00.0
2 250 BETH MARTIN 44 87 34:03.9 1:07:52.0 0:01.6
3 248 DENISE MARSHALL 103 190 45:58.4  1:53:37.4  11:56.1
4 214 DEBORAH KEEL 126 316 56:33.0 2:49:41.9  22:30.7
5 417 SUSAN STOVER 127 443 57:27.9 3:46:44.2  23:25.6
Team - TEAM FISHING CREEK Finish Position - 21

Team Score (places): 464 Average Time: 45:09.4
1 245 LIZLORD 48 48 35:38.9 35:29.5 0:00.0
2 219 ERICAKITCHEN 61 109 38:08.6  1:13:26.3 2:29.7
3 171 CHARITY HARBECK 114 223 49:235 2:02:41.2  13:44.6
4 218 JEANNIE KERR 116 339 49:43.0 2:52:04.0  14:04.1
5 303 HEATHER MURRAY 125 464 54:16.3 3:45:47.1  18:37.4
6 351 HEATHER RAUEN 129 593 1:00:05.6  4:45:15.4  24:26.7
Team - TEAM FOOTHILLS Finish Position - 22

Team Score (places): 466 Average Time: 44:21.5
1 494 DAMARISCOTTA 71 71 39:29.0 39:10.5 0:00.0
2 154 KATIE GLEASON 78 149 41:57.7  1:20:34.2 2:28.6
3 390 AMBER SHINGLETON 92 241 43:50.7  2:04:08.3 4:21.6
4 490 NEVADA WOLFE 102 343 45:37.9  2:49:10.3 6:08.8
5 359 JESSICAREGN 123 466 53:27.1 3:41:47.7  13:58.0
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THE MILL CHILL 4 MILER

Race Date
January 06, 2019 Final Team Results
Women
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
Team - TEAM BOONDOCKS Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 115 ELIZABETH DUPUIS Less Than 5 30:10.4 30:04.8 0:00.0
2 370 PAIGE ROSEMAN Less Than 5 32:39.1  1:02:33.6 2:28.7
3 435 BETHANY THORNELL Less Than 5 51:16.5 1:53:09.5 21:06.1
Team - TEAM MASON JAR Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 292 JULIE MONTAIGNE Less Than 5 39:39.0 39:03.5 0:00.0
2 343 MICHELE POTTER Less Than 5 40:37.8  1:19:22.6 0:58.7
3 10 ASHLEY ALLEN Less Than 5 41:44.0 2:00:45.0 2:04.9
4 235 SHELLEY LEICHT Less Than 5 59:35.4  2:59:49.3 19:56.4

RESULTS BY: TAR RIVER TIMING, LLC 7 01/06/2019 03:42:19



